© Meggitt / 660-020-022-206A / 01.06.2015 1 / 14
Information contained in this document may be subject to Export Control Regulations of the European Union, USA or other countries. Each recipient of this
document is responsible for ensuring that transfer or use of any information contained in this document complies with all relevant Export Control
Regulations. ECN N/A.
VSI010
VibroSmart ® DMS
communications interface
module

ORDERING INFORMATION
To order please specify
Type Designation Ordering number
VSI010 VibroSmart communications interface module 600-010 / Codes
VSB010 Terminal base for a VSI010 module 600-011
Notes:
The VSB010 is supplied with a set of 6x terminal base BCF plug-in connectors for J1 to J6 that are labelled and mechanically key-coded for
the VSI010 / VSB010. Sets of additional connectors can be ordered as VSK003 (see Accessories on page 13).
The fieldbus communications protocol (Ix) to be supported by the VSI010 must be specified when ordering, using the codes given below, in the
format 600-010 / Ix.
For applications using an Ethernet-based fieldbus, the VSF002 communications adaptor is supplied with the VSB010. Contact Meggitt
Sensing Systems for more information.
Code Description Feature
IA
Modbus protocol supporting Modbus RTU and
Modbus TCP
Fieldbus communications protocol
IB
Profibus protocol supporting Profibus DP,
including the Profisafe safety layer
ACCESSORIES
A number of accessories including connectors, plug-in communications interfaces, DIN rails, cables and screws will be
available to order.
Type Designation Ordering number
VSA001 T30 Torx driver with a length of 150 mm
(suitable for the DIN rail adaptor screw in terminal bases)
975.51.54.0030
VSF001 Serial fieldbus communications adaptor with two
9-pin D-sub connectors (under development)
600-031
VSF002 Ethernet fieldbus communications adaptor with two
8P8C (RJ45) connectors
600-032
VSK003 Set of 6x terminal base BCF plug-in connectors for J1 to J6
(labelled and mechanically key-coded for VSI010 / VSB010)
622-019-200-001
Notes:
The VSF001 serial fieldbus communications adaptor plugs directly in to the VSB010 terminal base. The relatively slow speed of serial
fieldbuses (up to 12 Mbps) means that the VSF001 communications adaptor is optional, that is, it is possible for users to use their own serial
adaptors.
The VSF002 Ethernet fieldbus communications adaptor plugs directly in to the VSB010 terminal base. The relatively high speed of Ethernet
fieldbuses (up to 100 Mbps) means that the VSF002 communications adaptor is mandatory, that is, it is not possible for users to develop their
own Ethernet adaptors.
Only one communications adaptor (VSF001 or VSF002) can be plugged in at a time (mechanical restriction), so either serial-based or
Ethernet-based fieldbus communications interfaces can be used at any one time. However, swapping the VSF00x communications adaptor
and changing the VSI010’s configuration is all that is required to change the fieldbus from serial-based to Ethernet-based (or vice versa).
RELATED PRODUCTS
APF 19x AC-DC converters : Refer to corresponding data sheets
APF 20x AC-DC converters with Ex approval : Refer to corresponding data sheets
VSN010 Real-time Ethernet switch : Refer to corresponding data sheet
VSV300 Vibration monitoring module : Refer to corresponding data sheets
14 / 14 © Meggitt / 660-020-022-206A / 01.06.2015
Communications interface module
VSI010